

October 19, 2022

**ULNRC-06770** 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

10 CFR 50.71(e)(4)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

## DOCKET NUMBER 50-483 CALLAWAY PLANT UNIT 1 UNION ELECTRIC CO. RENEWED FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NPF-30 CYCLE 25 COMMITMENT CHANGE SUMMARY REPORT

Union Electric Company (Ameren Missouri) hereby submits the Cycle 25 Commitment Change Summary Report for the Callaway Plant in accordance with the guidance provided in NEI 99-04, "Guideline for Managing NRC Commitment Changes." In summary, there were no Callaway commitments eliminated or revised between December 23, 2020, and May 30, 2022, that meet the reporting criteria of the NEI Guideline for inclusion in the Commitment Change Summary Report. No attachment is therefore provided.

If you should have any questions on the above, please contact Tom Elwood, Supervising Engineer, Regulatory Affairs and Licensing at 314-225-1905.

This letter does not contain new commitments.

Sincerely,

Todd A. Witt

Manager, Regulatory Affairs

MOWWO

ULNRC-06770 October 19, 2022 Page **2** of **3** 

Regional Administrator
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region IV
1600 East Lamar Boulevard
Arlington, TX 76011-4511

Senior Resident Inspector Callaway Resident Office U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 8201 NRC Road Steedman, MO 65077

Mr. M. Chawla Project Manager, Callaway Plant Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop O8B1A Washington, DC 20555-0001 ULNRC-06770 October 19, 2022 Page **3** of **3** 

## Index and send hardcopy to QA File A160.0761

## Hardcopy:

Certrec Corporation
6500 West Freeway, Suite 400
Fort Worth, TX 76116
(Certrec receives ALL attachments as long as they are non-safeguards and may be publicly disclosed.)

## Electronic distribution for the following can be made via Responses and Reports ULNRC Distribution:

F. M. Diya

B. L. Cox

F. J. Bianco

D. E. Farnsworth

T. A. Witt

T. B. Elwood

**NSRB** Secretary

STARS Regulatory Affairs

Mr. Jay Silberg (Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP)